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CAUSE NO. D-1-GV-13-000204 

THE STATE OF TEXAS, §  IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

 Plaintiff §  

 §  

v. §  TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

 §  

 §  

SANTA FE AUTO INSURANCE  §  

COMPANY §  

 Defendant §  419
th

 JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

   

 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR LIQUIDATOR 

 

 

 

 Comes now CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of 

Santa Fe Auto Insurance Company, and files this Notice of Appointment of Successor 

Liquidator. 

 TEX. INS. CODE § 443.151 (a) provides that the Commissioner of Insurance for the State 

of Texas (“Commissioner”) and the Commissioner's successors in office must be appointed as 

Liquidator in a liquidation proceeding under TEX. INS. CODE Chapter 443.  Julia Rathgeber was 

appointed Commissioner on May 27, 2013, and succeeded Eleanor Kitzman as Liquidator of 

Santa Fe Auto Insurance Company pursuant to TEX. INS. CODE § 443.151 (a).  Eleanor Kitzman’s 

duties as Liquidator in this proceeding ended upon the conclusion of her term as Commissioner, 

and she has been discharged as Liquidator as a matter of law. 

 

 

 

 

 

Filed
13 June 11 A11:51
Amalia Rodriguez-Mendoza
District Clerk
Travis District
D-1-GV-13-000204
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

FULLER LAW GROUP 

 

By:  /s/Christopher Fuller 

Christopher Fuller 

Texas Bar No. 07515500 

4612 Ridge Oak Drive  

Austin, Texas  78731 

Telephone: (512) 470-9544 

Email: cfuller@fullerlaw.org 

 

ATTORNEY FOR CANTILO & BENNETT, 

LLP, SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER OF 

SANTA FE AUTO INSURANCE COMPANY 

 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on June 11, 2013, a true and correct copy of this NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF 

SUCCESSOR LIQUIDATOR was served pursuant to the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure and TEX. 

INS. CODE ANN. SEC. 443.007(d) on the following by email, except as specifically otherwise 

noted. 

 

Via Email: todd.ridley@santafeinsurance.net  

Todd Ridley 

13702 Gamma Road 

Dallas, Texas  75244 

 

Via Email: agonzales@winstead.com  

Via Email: pnolan@winstead.com  

Alex Gonzales 

Peter Nolan 

Winstead, PC 

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2100 

Austin, Texas 78701 

Via Email: douglas.hartz@tdi.texas.gov 

Douglas Hartz 

Director 

Rehabilitation & Liquidation Oversight 

Texas Department of Insurance 

PO Box 149104 

Austin, Texas 78714-9104 

Via Email: kimberly.hammer@tdi.texas.gov  

Kimberly Hammer 

Texas Department of Insurance  

PO Box 149104 

Austin, Texas 78714-9104 

mailto:kimberly.hammer@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:douglas.hartz@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:pnolan@winstead.com
mailto:agonzales@winstead.com
mailto:todd.ridley@santafeinsurance.net
mailto:cfuller@fullerlaw.org
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Via Email: dwight.ward@tdi.texas.gov  

Dwight Ward 

Receivership Analyst 

Rehabilitation & Liquidation Oversight 

Texas Department of Insurance  

PO Box 149104 

Austin, Texas  78714-9104 

Via Email: jean.sustaita@tdi.state.tx.us  

Jean Sustaita  

Docket Clerk 

Texas Department of Insurance  

582 Liquidation Oversight 

PO Box 149104 

Austin, Texas  78714-9104 

Via Email: lmeltzer@tpciga.org 

Linda R. Meltzer 

Texas Property Casualty Insurance Guaranty 

Association 

9120 Burnet Road 

Austin, Texas 78758 

Via Email: joshua.godbey@oag.state.tx.us  

Joshua R. Godbey 

Assistant Attorney General 

Financial Litigation, Tax and Charitable Trusts 

Division 

Office of the Texas Attorney General 

PO Box 12548 

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 

Via Email: gmarks@azinsurance.gov  

Germaine L. Marks 

Director 

Arizona Department of Insurance 

2910 North 44
th

 Street, Suite 210 

Phoenix, Arizona 85018-7256 

Via Email: msurguine@azinsurance.gov  

Michael E. Surguine 

Executive Director 

Arizona Insurance Guaranty Funds 

1110 West Washington, Suite 270 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Via Email: jay.bradford@arkansas.gov  

Jay Bradford 

Commissioner 

Arkansas Insurance Department 

1200 West Third Street 

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1904 

Via Email: steve.uhrynowycz@arkansas.gov  

Steve Uhrynowycz 

Liquidation Division 

Arkansas Property & Casualty Guaranty Fund 

1023 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 2 

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 

Via Email: mmarchman@gaiga.org  

Michael C. Marchman 

Executive Director 

Georgia Insurers Insolvency Pool 

2177 Flintstone Drive, Suite R 

Tucker, Georgia 30084 

Via Email: rhudgens@oci.ga.gov  

Ralph T. Hudgens 

Commissioner 

Georgia Office of Insurance and Safety Fire  

2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive 

West Tower, Suite 704 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Via Email: jwells@laiga.org  

John Wells 

Director of Operations 

Louisiana Insurance Guaranty Association 

2142 Quail Run Drive 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808-4126 

Via Email: jdonelon@ldi.state.la.us  

James J. Donelon 

Commissioner 

Louisiana Department of Insurance 

PO Box 94214 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9214 

mailto:jdonelon@ldi.state.la.us
mailto:jwells@laiga.org
mailto:rhudgens@oci.ga.gov
mailto:mmarchman@gaiga.org
mailto:steve.uhrynowycz@arkansas.gov
mailto:jay.bradford@arkansas.gov
mailto:msurguine@azinsurance.gov
mailto:gmarks@azinsurance.gov
mailto:joshua.godbey@oag.state.tx.us
mailto:lmeltzer@tpciga.org
mailto:jean.sustaita@tdi.state.tx.us
mailto:dwight.ward@tdi.texas.gov
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Via Email: icommish@doi.nv.gov  

Scott J. Kipper 

Commissioner 

Division of Insurance 

Nevada Department of Business & Industry  

1818 East College Parkway, Suite 103 

Carson City, Nevada 89706 

Via Email: pwillard@doi.state.nv.us  

Peggy Willard-Ross 

Assistant Chief Examiner 

Nevada Division of Insurance 

788 Fairview Drive, Suite 300 

Carson City, Nevada 89701 

Via Email: bgilbert@niga-pc.org  

Bruce W. Gilbert 

Executive Director 

Nevada Insurance Guaranty Association 

3821 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 100 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102-1859 

Via Email: craig.dunbar@state.nm.us 

Craig Dunbar 

Deputy Superintendent 

New Mexico Insurance Division 

P.O. Box 1269 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1269 

Via Email: john.franchini@state.nm.us  

John G. Franchini 

Superintendent 

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 

Division of Insurance 

P.O. Box 1269 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Via Email: gkeenan@keenan-assoc.com  

Via Email: vramirez@keenan-assoc.com  

Gary M. Keenan 

Fund Administrator 

Vanessa Ramirez 

New Mexico Insurance Guaranty Association 

Keenan & Associates, Inc. 

P.O. Box 14590 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87191-4590 

Via Email: counsel@dfs.ny.gov  

Benjamin M. Lawsky 

New York State Department of Financial 

Services 

One State Street 

New York, New York 10004 

Via Fascimile: (212) 964-7963 

New York Liquidation Bureau 

110 William Street 

New York, New York 10038 

Via Email: john.doak@oid.ok.gov   

John D. Doak 

Commissioner 

Oklahoma Insurance Department 

7645 E. 63
rd

 St., Suite 102 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133 

Via Email: kelley.callahan@oid.ok.gov  

Kelley Callahan 

Assistant General Counsel 

Oklahoma Department of Insurance 

2401 N.W. 23rd, Suite 28 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-3408 

Via Email: lwfitch@opciga.org  

Larry W. Fitch 

General Manager 

Oklahoma Property & Casualty Insurance 

Guaranty Association 

2601 Northwest Expressway, Suite 330E  

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 

Via Email: toddkiser@utah.gov  

Todd Kiser 

Deputy Commissioner 

Utah Insurance Department  

3110 State Office Building  

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6901 

mailto:toddkiser@utah.gov
mailto:lwfitch@opciga.org
mailto:kelley.callahan@oid.ok.gov
mailto:john.doak@oid.ok.gov
mailto:counsel@dfs.ny.gov
mailto:vramirez@keenan-assoc.com
mailto:gkeenan@keenan-assoc.com
mailto:john.franchini@state.nm.us
mailto:craig.dunbar@state.nm.us
mailto:bgilbert@niga-pc.org
mailto:pwillard@doi.state.nv.us
mailto:icommish@doi.nv.gov
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Via Email:allenm@utgf.org  

Allen Muhlestein 

Executive Director 

Utah Property & Casualty Insurance Guaranty 

Association 

P.O. Box 1608 

Sandy, Utah 84091-1626 

Via Email: akoury@subrogatelaw.com 

Aaron G. Koury 

Carpenter & ScHumacher, P.C. 

Parkway Centre IV 

2701 N. Dallas Parkway, Ste. 570 

Plano, TX 75093 

Via First Class Mail 

Internal Revenue Service 

Special Procedures Branch 

P.O. Box 250 

300 East 8
th

 Street, Suite 352 

Mail Stop 5022AUS 

Austin, Texas 78701 

Via First Class Mail 

Internal Revenue Service 

Centralized Insolvency Operation 

PO Box 7346 

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 

Via Email: brentea@rentealaw.com 

Bogdan Rentea 

Rentea & Associates 

1002 Rio Grande 

Austin, Texas 78701 

Via Email: lauras@downeycleveland.com 

Laura Schaefer 

Downey & Cleveland 

288 Washington Avenue 

Marietta, Georgia 30060 

Via Email: jim@insurancedepot.com  

Jim Maxwell 

 

 

   /s/Christopher Fuller  

   Christopher Fuller 

 

mailto:jim@insurancedepot.com
mailto:lauras@downeycleveland.com
mailto:brentea@rentealaw.com
mailto:akoury@subrogatelaw.com
mailto:allenm@utgf.org

